## CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

## Ordinances 20-28 through 20-37, and 20-39(A)

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, July 27, 2020** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900-6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877-853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 20-28, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code 21.60.060(c) Signs on Private Property, Tables 1, 2, and 3. Planning Commission.

Ordinance 20-29 An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code 21.46 Small Boat Harbor Overlay Zoning District, Section 21.46.060 Architectural Standards, to Remove the Requirement for Gabled Roofs. Planning Commission.

Ordinance 20-30, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2020 Operating Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of Design Funds for the Seawall Armor Rock Installation Project. Aderhold/City Manager.

Ordinance 20-31, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2020-2021 Operating Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of \$90,000 from the HART-Roads Fund to update the City's 1979 Drainage Management Plan. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 20-32, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2020-2021 Operating Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of \$98,000 from the HART-Roads Fund for the Planning, Design and Permitting of the Main Street Storm Drain and Sidewalk Project. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 20-33, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2020-2021 Operating Budget and Authorizing of \$175,000 from the HART-Roads Fund for the Small Works Road Repair Program and calling for the development of a Roads Financial Plan. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 20-34, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2020-2021 Operating Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of \$110,000 from the HART-Roads Fund for Small Works Drainage Improvement Program. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 20-35, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2020-2021 Operating Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of \$95,000 for the Planning, Design, and Permitting for the City of Homer Fuel Island Replacement Project. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 20-36, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the 2020-2021 Operating Budget and Authorizing Expenditure of \$36,000 from the HART-Trails Fund for the Small Works Trails Maintenance Program and calling for the development of a Trails Program, to include a Trails Financial Plan. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 20-37, an Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Extending the Moratorium on Applications for Professional Offices and Medical Clinics in the Residential Office District and Directing the Planning Commission to Make a Recommendation to the City Council for the Creation of a Medical District in the Vicinity of the South Peninsula Hospital that was established in Ordinance 19-49(S)(A) to September 15, 2020. Smith.

Ordinance 20-39(A), An Ordinance by the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY 2020 Capital Budget to Appropriate \$20,680 to Support the Additional Assistance Provided by Alaska Municipal League during the COVID 19 Public Health Emergency. Mayor.

\*\*Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at <a href="https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances">https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances</a>, and will be provided by request at the Homer City Clerk's Office while City Offices are closed to the public during this COVID-19 pandemic. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@ci.homer.ak.us">clerk@ci.homer.ak.us</a>

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Publish Homer News July 23, 2020